BE IT REMEMBERED that the legislative Body Session for Hamblen County, Tennessee
met at its regular monthly meeting on December 18,1995 at 5:00 p.m. in the
Hamblen County Courthouse wilh the Honorable Herbert Harville presiding.

The legislative Body Session was opened by Sheriff Charles Long.

Invocation was given byRev. Bradberry.

Upon roll call the followiuy members were present:

Larry Baker Keith Horner
Maudie Briggs Bud Jones
Eldridge Bryant Willie Osborne
Guy Collins Frank Parker
Stancil Ford Bobby Reinhardt
Doyle Fullington Tony Sizemore
Herbert Harville Joe Spoone

INDUSTRIAL PARK RESOLUTION

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Joe Spoone that the following
resolution be approved.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

HAMBLEN COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY
RESOLUTION

Based upon the opinion of the County Attorney, the
Hamblen County Legislative Body would like to go on record
as opposing the taking of County property outside the
corporate limits of the City of Morristown through the use of
eminent domain without first annexing the property.

Chairman

County Clerk



JUNK YARD-REGULATICNS

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Guy Collins to ask the planning commission
to check into the junk yards in the Roe Junction community. If the junk yards
are not in compliance with the laws of the county and state, the businessess
will be brought into compliance or shut down.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

HIGHWAYS

Motion by Larry Baker, seconded by Guy Collins to ask the Pulbic Improvements
committee to look into the hazards of the roads in Hamblen County with special
attention being given to Hwy lle East.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

MINUTES APPROVAL

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Stancil Ford that the minutes of the
previous meeting be approved.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

BEER BOARD-EVERHARTS GENERAL STORE

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Eldridge Bryant to table the vote
on the beer permit for EverhartsGeneral Store until the building is built.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

NOTARTES AND BONDSMEN

Motion by Tony Sizemore, seconded by Willie Osborne that the following
notaries and their bondsmen be approved.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none



CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

As Coenk oF THE County o 1aMBLEN , TENNESSEE,
| HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE THAT THE FOLLOWING WERE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE OF
Notary PuBLIC DURING THE Dac. 19 95 MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY:
NAME HOME ADDRESS AND PHONE BUSINES8S ADDRESS AND PHONE
(FRINT OR TYPE) (INCLUDE ZIP AND AREA CODWS) (INCLUDE ZIP AND AREA CODES)
. Dale Overholt 1230 Walfer;"ﬁél.ﬂ V Morristown Real Estate !
' pearl Myers Morristown,TN. 37814 511 Haun Dr., Morr.TN.
! Stephen S. Johnson 423-586-2162 423-586-1000
. Cindy Minton 1 3530 Depew Cir, Heritage Center Nursing Cante
Bonding Co. Morriatown,TN. 37814 1026 McFarland ABT., Morr.In
423~ 581—5100 423-585-0352
| "Kimberle 5. Hayes 2560 Lakemont Cir. Tuff Torf Corp.
 sonding co. morristonn) m. 3isia | S543 Sommerce Blyd.,
; 423--585-1974 . ‘ .1 423-585-19%4 °
| “Deborah D. Gentry 8206 Welch Dr. Taylor, Reams, Tilson &
{ ; Talbolkt,TN, 37877 ‘ Harrlson
| Bending Co. 423-475.8242 Bolrine%un O9n TARRIA
f 423-586-9302
"Michel W. Marion 1"85936 0td Russellville PE.ESI_‘;G; Et g%ﬁﬁ;m’tg D’i‘
Bonding Co. Rusgellville,TN. 37860 Morrig%own,Tn oy 1§ .
L 423-587-007%  1423-587-9777
Frances Catherine Nicodemus Rt3 Box 2770 Morr. Iron and Metal
‘ Bean Station, TN.37708!P.0. Box 3158. Morr. TN.
Bonding Co. .| a23-993-2204 | 423-587-4766 37814
"pPeggy H. Peoples 5550 0ld U.S. 11E Hwy gi?;' of Hgma:wgervices
Dan M dith Morristown,TN. 37814 Morristown TTn. 37814
Dav? Merediites . .| 423-581-5991 423-585-1448
"Mary Lea Leonard* = - 739 East 2nd North ST. gggkg“rggdcgggth aT.
Bondi . | Morristown,TN. 37814 Morristown,TN. 37814
Bonding Co. | 423-586-4762. . _____ . ._._|423-581-7075.
" : A k . Attorney
Clarence E. Cunningham| Jrff330 HezI:er zroo Dr 400 West MainsSt., Morr.Tn.
Bonding Co. 1 48518582853 MM | 423-581-2008 37814
nCarol T. Burnette 3565 Depew Cir. United Southern BAnk
di Co. Morristown,TN. 37814 P.0Q, Box 1959, Morr.TN.
pomding =o o 423-586-0753 423-581-1231
» - ' Burnett Produce Co.
| YAnnale W. Hazeltine golr?étgharégﬂ ggé14 133 S. Fairmont , Morr.TN
. or wn . ) )
| Bonding Co. | 423-581.0489 423-586-5722
“"Michael W. Crider 1620 symthview Dr. Imperial os Morx.Inc.
Bondi c Morristown,TN., 37814 Eégfig gwgD%N 37814
ondin o. - - po .
' g u 423-586-7302 423-586-2821
“Phyllis Gayle Livesay 1108 Drinnon Dr. Hamblen Co. Board of gd.
Bonding Co. Morrigtown, Tn. 37814 2125 Fairview Rd., Morr.T
e 423~585-0222 . . . ... |1423~-586-4098 N 137?1% ¢
N i i mblen Co., K School o© ea
Diane. Moody B erarien, . 37708 |1i3aedr BaiRSEYT worrHIYY
3 . 4
Jean McGinnis | 423-993-2476 . | 3
" Adriane E. Ware 5898 Larch Cir District Attorney Office
. Morristown,TN. 37814 510 Ellison St., Morr.TN.3781¢
Bonding Co. 423-581-6080 - 423-581-6700
; 71 1680 Pleasant View ‘Dr. | State Farm Ins.
BDar?YSWDOlly Lawson Talbott,TN. 37877 4601 W. A. J. Hwy, Morr.Tn.
onnie Warren _ -
Jeweldean Surface. m,.%23 >81 7988 . _423755‘f1712 37814
1
SIGNATURE

(8EAL) CLERK OF THE coug&v OF JZ{( 72 %.C’a./ , TENNESSEE

‘98-4508



CONSTABLE~DISTRICT 1

Motion by Willie Oshorne, seconeded by Tony Sizemore to appoint Harold Wolfe
as congtable of district |.

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Joe Spoone that nomination cease
and Harold Wolfe be appointed by acclamation.

BILLS

Motion by Stancil Foird, scconded by Larry Baker that all of the following
bills be approved amd paid.

Voting for: ali

Voting against: none

BILLS RECOMMLEDED FOR PAYMENT - December 18, 1995

A&W Office Supply (CE) 56.42 Graybar (HC) 1,007.03
(CRCY) 12.68
(WP) 12.03 Hayter Printing (11C) 209.40
(Inv) 103.97 (A) 84.50
(HIC) 3.44
(rc) 12.35 Hiram Jones (HC) 3,875.00
(" .42
(VSO) 12.35 Homestyle Laundry (FID) 12.00
Hill, Robert (CC) 100,00
Adeain Hale Pest Control {1 19.00 . Lakeway Primary Care  (11C) 274.56
(cty 59,00
(1C) 38.00 Leonard’s Office Equip.  (Ext} 24.71
Add Rite Business Forms (HD) 617.31 Mayes Mortuary (CO) 100.00
Bradley’s Hardware (HD) 8.18 Monroe Business Sys, (CnC) 1,461.50
(EXT) 99
(C11) 34.86 Murrell Burgular Alarms (CH) 20.00
(HD) 20.00
Cellular One EMA 43.50
Newman, Jim (T 209.04
Citizen Tribune (1) 37.74
(CE) 21.20 Otis Elevator (C1h) 272,75
County Record Services (RIN £42.40 Polk {CnC) 70.00
David’s Carpet Sales (1) 144.00 Price & Price Mechanical (iC) 120.00
Davis, Eddie (CC) 575.00 Purkey, Joseph (PC) 59.76
Evans Office Supply (HC) 4,687.09 Quill Corp. (HC) 47.40
(Juv) 286.80 '
(D) 74.40 Radio Communications  (EMA) 50.00
Fiest Tennessee Bank (PC) 35.00
Food City (THE) 72.97



(10) 52.68 |
Rental Uniform Agency . |
(CH) 136.92 |
Sunrise (THF) 29.35 .
ABBREVIATIONS
| A ) Assessor
Superior Lamp (CRC) 272.01 ‘CC County Coroner
CE County Executive
Tidi Waste Systems (HD) 30.00 | oy ' Courthouse
cM - Clerk & Master
Trustee of Hamblen Co. (EMA) 69.06 tnc County Clerk
(Juv) 9.60 | j Com Commission
CRC Circuit Court
Universal Forms (CRC) 309.25 : EC Election Commission
! EMA Epergency Management
| ! EXT Extension Office
Wal-Mart (CH) s08.81 i G Garbage Department
(THF) 3382 GS General Sessions
(}ﬂD) 69.77 HC Hamblen County
HD Health Department
Ward Printing (CRC) 329.00 INV Inventory
J . Jail
Yardley Printing (CnC) 156.00 Jc ' Justice Center
(CM) 286.00 Juv Juvenile Court
ME Medical Examiner
PC Planning Commission
i RD Register of Deeds
5 Sheriff’s Department
T Trustee
THF Temporary Holding Facility
VS0 Veterans Service Office

WP Work Program




BILLS RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT - SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT -

Bradley’s

Brice’s Meat & Seafood
Bob Barker

Carroll Snyder Plumbing
Camera Castle

Cellular One

Cherokee Orthopedic
Doctor’s Hospital Pharmacy
Dor Anethesiologists
Douthat, Marsha FNP
Evans Office Supply
Express Lane Oil Change
Flav-O-Rich

Flowers Baking

Free Service Tire Co.

Hale Brothers

Hamblen Anesthesia

Hiram Jones & Associates
Hasson Bryan Hardware

Home Lumber Co.

Institutional Distributors

Jimmy’s Auto Parts

Kay Uniforms

King’s Food Service

- Lakeway Regional Hospital
Lakeway Regional Emerency Physician
Lamination Services Inc.
Leonard’s Office Supply

Marlin Plumbing

Maorristown Hamblen Hospital
Morristown Tire and Automotive
R&R Uniforms

Rental Uniform Service, Inc,

December 18, 1995

22.47
1,502.10
1,485.35
893.00
32.95
131.56
223.00
935.22
600.00
2,916.67
4.98
292.00

504.11

493.72
46.92

1,712.99
400.00
345.00
273.99

51.20

2,232.68
215.71

1,310.85

2,589.55

4,335.57
623.00
570.91

55.50
43.48
140.78
35.63
10.91
17.00

Sherwin Williams

Sterling Radiology
Sunrise Distributors, Inc.
Tennessee Two Way
Tires Unlimited

Volunteer Blind Industries
Walker’s Supply Co.
Wal-Mart -

War Surplus Stores, Inc.
Welding Supply Co.

DARE Account

GARBAGE COLLECTION
DEPARTMENT

Cenco, Inc.

CO-0OP

Commercial Billing Service
Elward T. Bale

Freightliner of Knoxville, TN
Free Service Tire Co.
Jimmy’s Auto Parts
Knoxville Spring Serviée
Lakeway Recycling & Sanitation
NAPA Auto Supply & Parts
Pioneer Petroleum

Wheels and Brakes, Inc.

140.79
102.00
845.40
175.62
160.00
2,025.00
82.93
485.73
87.85
6.50

4,657.00

410.36
165.90
4.63
101.50
427.30
1,576.98
112.75
137.76
4,191.83
127.32
56.35
286.30



BILLS NOT REVIEWED BY COMMITTEE - December 18, 1995

Add Rite
Card Tray

Capps, Cantwell & Capps
Legal Services

Hamblen Co Sheriff's Dept
Meals Served '

Hayter Printing
Printing
Kinser, John MD

November Cases

Neal, Wanda
Travel Reimbursement

Signs Now
Auto Tags

Wal-Mart .
Maintenance Supplies

Xerox
Copier Maintenance

(Received After Meeting)

(EC)

(HC)

(THF)

(CM)

{ME)

(EC)

(SD)

(CH}

(HC)

150.00

2,834.48

396.00

1,638.40

1,080.00

102.29

8.00

38.15

210.35



RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP OF HAMBLEN
COUNTY, TENNESSEE BY REZONING PARCEL 057.00
OF THE BILLY REYNOLDS PROPERTY
LOCATED ON 705 OLD WITT RD.

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County Planning Commission heard the
request to amend the zoning map from R-1 to A-1 on Parcel 057.00
owned by Billy Reynolds; and

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County Planning Commission does hereby
recommend for the rezoning request:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hamblen County Board
of Commissioners does hereby approve the rezoning and map amendment
from R-1 to A-1 according to the attached map.

Motion was made by Joe Spoone seconded
by Maudie Briggs :

Voting For: Voting Against:
All None
ATTEST:
AUTHENTICATED:

DATE :




REZONING APPEAI-GENE LONG PROPERTY

Motion by Keith Hornerseconded by Guy Collins to uphold the planning
commission's denial of the rezoning request for the Gene Long property.

Voting for: all
Voting against: mnone

AUDIT INVESTMENT COMMITTEE REPORT

Motion by Willie Osborne, seconded by Larry Baker to allow the audit committee

to meet with some local investment companies along with Cumberland Securities
to discuss the county bond issues and to allow the audit/investment to act
accordingly.

Voting for:all
Voting against: none

COURTHOUSE AND JUSTICE CENTER IMPROVEMENTS

Motion by Bobby Reinhardt, seconded by Willie Osborne to accept the bid
from J.R. Byerley in the amount of $13,885.00 for improvements to the courthouse
and Justice Center.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

RAITLROAD CROSSINGS

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Larry Baker to authorize the county
executive to send the railroad companies a letter telling them of the problems
the county has with the trains blocking the intersections for leng periods of
time.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

RESCHEDULING  COUNTY COMMISSION MEETINGS

The county commission meetings for January, February, and March 1996
will be rescheduled to the third Thursday of these months.

THEREUPON,MEETING ADJOURNED.



