BE IT REMEMBERED that the Legislative Body Session for Hamblen County, Tennessee met at its regular monthly meeting on December 18,1995 at 5:00~p.m. in the Hamblen County Courthouse with the Honorable Herbert Harville presiding.

The Legislative Body Session was opened by Sheriff Charles Long.

Invocation was given by Rev. Bradberry.

Upon roll call the following members were present:

Larry Baker
Maudie Briggs
Eldridge Bryant
Guy Collins
Stancil Ford
Doyle Fullington
Herbert Harville

Keith Horner
Bud Jones
Willie Osborne
Frank Parker
Bobby Reinhardt
Tony Sizemore
Joe Spoone

INDUSTRIAL PARK RESOLUTION

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Joe Spoone that the following resolution be approved.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

HAMBLEN COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY RESOLUTION

Based upon the opinion of the County Attorney, the Hamblen County Legislative Body would like to go on record as opposing the taking of County property outside the corporate limits of the City of Morristown through the use of eminent domain without first annexing the property.

Chairman	
County Clerk	

JUNK YARD-REGULATIONS

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Guy Collins to ask the planning commission to check into the junk yards in the Roe Junction community. If the junk yards are not in compliance with the laws of the county and state, the businessess will be brought into compliance or shut down.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

HIGHWAYS

Motion by Larry Baker, seconded by Guy Collins to ask the Pulbic Improvements committee to look into the hazards of the roads in Hamblen County with special attention being given to Hwy 11e East.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

MINUTES APPROVAL

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Stancil Ford that the minutes of the previous meeting be approved.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

BEER BOARD-EVERHARTS GENERAL STORE

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Eldridge Bryant to table the vote on the beer permit for EverhartsGeneral Store until the building is built.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

NOTARIES AND BONDSMEN

Motion by Tony Sizemore, seconded by Willie Osborne that the following notaries and their bondsmen be approved.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

As Clerk of the C	COUNTY OF HAMBLEN	Tennessee,
I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE SECRETA NOTARY PUBLIC DURING THE D	ARY OF STATE THAT THE FOLLOWING WERE	ELECTED TO THE OFFICE OF OF THE GOVERNING BODY:
NOTARY PUBLIC DURING THE	, 19 meeting	OF THE GOVERNING BODT.
NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)	(INCLUDE ZIP AND AREA CODES)	BUSINESS ADDRESS AND PHONE (INCLUDE ZIP AND AREA CODES)
Dale Overholt Dearl Myers Stephen S. Johnson	1230 Walters Dr. Morristown, TN. 37814 423-586-2162	Morristown Real Estate 511 Haun Dr., Morr.TN. 423-586-1000
Cindy Minton Bonding Co.	3530 Depew Cir, Morristown, TN. 37814 423-581-5100	Heritage Center Nursing Cente 1026 McFarland ST., Morr. Th 423-585-0352
Kimberle S. Hayes Bonding Co.	2560 Lakemont Cir. Morristown, Tn. 37814 423585-1974	Tuff Torf Corp. 5943 Commerce Blvd. Morristown,TN. 37814 423-585-1974
Deborah D. Gentry Bonding Co.	8206 Welch Dr. Talbott,TN. 37877 423-475-8242	Taylor, Reams, Tilson & P.O. Box 1799 Harrison Morristown, Tn 37814
	-	
'Michel W. Marion Bonding Co.	5936 Old Russellville Pk. Russellville, TN. 37860 423-587-0071	James E. Barham, M.D. 627 West &th North ST. Morristown, Tn. 37814 423-587-9777
Frances Catherine Nicode Bonding Co.		Morr. Iron and Metal P.O. Box 3158. Morr. TN. 423-587-4766 37814
"Peggy H. Peoples	5550 Old U.S. TE HWY	Dept. Of Human Services 2416 W.A. J. Hwy Morristown, Tn. 37814 423-585-1448
Mary Lea Leonard	739 East 2nd North ST.	Parkhurst Corp.
" Clarence E. Cunningham,	Jr. 330 Heather Brook Dr.	
Bonding Co. "Carol T. Burnette Bonding Co.	Jefferson City, Tn. 423-475-7343 3565 Depew Cir. Morristown, TN. 37814 423-586-0753	423-581-2008 37814 United Southern BAnk P.O. Box 1959, Morr.TN. 423-581-1231
Annale W. Hazeltine Bonding Co.	607 W. Charles St. Morristown, TN. 37814 423-581-0489	Burnett Produce Co. 123 S. Fairmont , Morr.TN. 423-586-5722
"Michael W. Crider Bonding Co.	1620 Symthview Dr. Morristown, TN. 37814 423-586-7302	Imperial os Morr.Inc. P.O. Box 707 Morristown,TN. 37814 423-586-2821
APhyllis Gayle Livesay Bonding Co.	1108 Drinnon Dr. Morristown, Tn. 37814 423-585-0222	Hamblen Co. Board of Ed. 2125 Fairview Rd., Morr.Th.
MN. Carol Hipshire Diane Moody Jean McGinnis	Rt3 Box 2365 Bean Station, TN. 37708 423-993-2476	Hamblen Co. School of Beauty 133 West MainSt., Morr.TN 423-586-4830 37814
'n Adriane E. Ware Bonding Co.	5898 Larch Cir Morristown, TN. 37814 423-581-6080	District Attorney Office 510 Ellison St., Morr.TN.3781
"Darlys Dolly Lawson Bonnie Warren Jeweldean Surface	1680 Pleasant View Dr. Talbott, TN. 37877 423-581-7988	State Farm Ins. 4601 W. A. J. Hwy, Morr.Tn. 423-581-1712 37814

SIGNATURE

CLERK OF THE COUNTY OF Handled, TER

(SEAL)

CONSTABLE-DISTRICT 1

Motion by Willie Osborne, seconeded by Tony Sizemore to appoint Harold Wolfe as constable of district ${\bf 1}$.

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Joe Spoone that nomination cease and Harold Wolfe be appointed by acclamation.

BILLS

1

Motion by Stancil Ford, seconded by Larry Baker that all of the following bills be approved and paid.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

BILLS RECOMMEDED FOR PAYMENT - December 18, 1995

A&W Office Supply	(CE)	56,42	Graybar	(HC)	1,007.03
•••	(CRC)	12.68			•
	(WP)	12.03	Hayter Printing	(HC)	209,40
	(Inv)	103.97	,	(A)	84.50
	(HC)	3.44	,		
	(PC)	12.35	Hiram Jones	(HC)	3,975.00
	(T)	8.42			
	(VSO)	12.35	Homestyle Laundry	(HD)	12.00
			Hill, Robert	(CC)	100,00
Adrain Hale Pest Control	(HD)	19.00	Lakeway Primary Care	(HC)	274.56
•	(CH)	59.00			
	(JC)	38,00	Leonard's Office Equip.	(Ext)	24.71
Add Rite Business Forms	(HD)	617.31	Mayes Mortuary	(CC)	100.00
Bradley's Hardware	(HD)	8.18	Monroe Business Sys.	(CnC)	1,461.50
	(EXT)	,99			
	(CH)	34.86	Murrell Burgular Alarms	(CH)	20.00
				(HD)	20.00
Cellular One	EMA	43.50	·		
I			Newman, Jim	(T)	209.04
Citizen Tribune	(T)	37.74			
	(CE)	21.20	Otis Elevator	(CH)	272.75
County Record Services	(RD)	142.40	Polk	(CnC)	70.00
David's Carpet Sales	(T)	144.00	Price & Price Mechanical	(JC)	120.00
Davis, Eddie	(CC)	575.00	Purkey, Joseph	(PC)	59.76
Evans Office Supply	(HC)	4,687.09	Quill Corp.	(HC)	47,40
	(Juv)	286.80			
	(HD)	74.40	Radio Communications	(EMA)	50.00
First Tennessee Bank	(PC)	35,00	•		
Food City	(THF)	72.97			

D of 1 TV-1C- on A course	(JC)	52.68	And the second s	
Rental Uniform Agency	(CIII)	126.02		
	(CH)	136.92		
Sunrise	(THF)	29.35		DDDITATION
			A	BREVIATIONS
Superior Lamp	(CRC)	272.01	cc	Assessor
			CE	County Coroner
Tidi Waste Systems	(HD)	50.00	CH	County Executive Courthouse
			CM	Clerk & Master
Trustee of Hamblen Co.	(EMA)	69.06	CnC	County Clerk
	(Juv)	9.60	Com	Commission
	(541)	2,00	CRC	Circuit Court
u. t. tr	(CD C)	200.25	EC	Election Commission
Universal Forms	(CRC)	309.25	EMA	Emergency Management
		·	EXT	Extension Office
Wal-Mart	(CH)	368.81	G	Garbage Department
	(THF)	35.82	GS	General Sessions
	(HD)	69.77	нС	Hamblen County
		-	HD	Health Department
Ward Printing	(CRC)	329.00	INV	Inventory
			J.	Jail
Yardley Printing	(CnC)	156.00	JC .	Justice Center
, ,	(CM)	286.00	Juv .	Juvenile Court
	(4)		ME	Medical Examiner
			PC	Planning Commission
			RD	Register of Deeds
			s	Sheriff's Department .
		-	т	Trustee
			THF	Temporary Holding Facility
		1	VSO	Veterans Service Office
i		ļ	WP	Work Program
		· !		
				•
•				

BILLS RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT - SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT -

December 18, 1995

			140.50
Bradley's	22.47	Sherwin Williams	140.79
Brice's Meat & Seafood	1,502.10	Sterling Radiology	102.00
Bob Barker	1,485.35	Sunrise Distributors, Inc.	845.40
Carroll Snyder Plumbing	893.00	Tennessee Two Way	175.62
Camera Castle	32.95	Tires Unlimited	160.00
Cellular One	131.56	Volunteer Blind Industries	2,025.00
Cherokee Orthopedic	223.00	Walker's Supply Co.	82.93
Doctor's Hospital Pharmacy	935.22	Wal-Mart	485.73
Dor Anethesiologists	600.00	War Surplus Stores, Inc.	87.85
Douthat, Marsha FNP	2,916.67	Welding Supply Co.	6.50
Evans Office Supply	4.98		-
Express Lane Oil Change	292,00	DARE Account	4,657.00
Flav-O-Rich	504.11		-
Flowers Baking	493.72		
Free Service Tire Co.	46.92	GARBAGE COLLECTION DEPARTMENT	
Hale Brothers	1,712.99	Cenco, Inc.	410.36
Hamblen Anesthesia	400.00	CO-OP	165.90
Hiram Jones & Associates	345.00	Commercial Billing Service	4.63
Hasson Bryan Hardware	273.99	Elward T. Bale	101.50
Home Lumber Co.	51.20	Freightliner of Knoxville, TN	427.30
Institutional Distributors	2,232.68	Free Service Tire Co.	1,576.98
Jimmy's Auto Parts	215.71	Jimmy's Auto Parts	112.75
Kay Uniforms	1,310.85	Knoxville Spring Service	137.76
King's Food Service	2,589.55	Lakeway Recycling & Sanitation	4,191.83
Lakeway Regional Hospital	4,335.57	NAPA Auto Supply & Parts	127.32
Lakeway Regional Emerency Physician	623.00	Pioneer Petroleum	56.35
Lamination Services Inc.	570.91	Wheels and Brakes, Inc.	286.30
Leonard's Office Supply	55,50		
Marlin Plumbing	43.48		
Morristown Hamblen Hospital	140.78		
Morristown Tire and Automotive	35.63		
R&R Uniforms	10.91	•	
Rental Uniform Service, Inc.	17,00		
·			

BILLS NOT REVIEWED BY COMMITTEE - December 18, 1995 (Received After Meeting)

Add Rite Card Tray	(EC)	150.00
Capps, Cantwell & Capps Legal Services	(HC)	2,834.48
Hamblen Co Sheriff's Dept Meals Served	(THF)	396.00
Hayter Printing Printing	(CM)	1,638.40
Kinser, John MD November Cases	(ME)	1,080.00
Neal, Wanda Travel Reimbursement	(EC)	102.29
Signs Now Auto Tags	(SD)	8.00
Wal-Mart Maintenance Supplies	(CH)	38.15
Xerox Copier Maintenance	(HC)	210.35

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP OF HAMBLEN COUNTY, TENNESSEE BY REZONING PARCEL 057.00 OF THE BILLY REYNOLDS PROPERTY LOCATED ON 705 OLD WITT RD.

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County Planning Commission heard the request to amend the zoning map from R-1 to A-1 on Parcel 057.00 owned by Billy Reynolds; and

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County Planning Commission does hereby recommend for the rezoning request:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hamblen County Board of Commissioners does hereby approve the rezoning and map amendment from R-1 to A-1 according to the attached map.

Motion was made by <u>Joe Spo</u> by <u>Maudie Briggs</u>	one seconded
Voting For:	Voting Against:
All	None
ATTEST:	
	AUTHENTICATED:
DATE:	

REZONING APPEAL-GENE LONG PROPERTY

Motion by Keith Hornerseconded by Guy Collins to uphold the planning commission's denial of the rezoning request for the Gene Long property.

Voting for: all Voting against: none

AUDIT INVESTMENT COMMITTEE REPORT

Motion by Willie Osborne, seconded by Larry Baker to allow the audit committee to meet with some local investment companies along with Cumberland Securities to discuss the county bond issues and to allow the audit/investment to act accordingly.

Voting for:all

Voting against: none

COURTHOUSE AND JUSTICE CENTER IMPROVEMENTS

Motion by Bobby Reinhardt, seconded by Willie Osborne to accept the bid from J.R. Byerley in the amount of \$13,885.00 for improvements to the courthouse and Justice Center.

Voting for: all

Voting against: none

RAILROAD CROSSINGS

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Larry Baker to authorize the county executive to send the railroad companies a letter telling them of the problems the county has with the trains blocking the intersections for long periods of time.

Voting for: all

Voting against: none

RESCHEDULING COUNTY COMMISSION MEETINGS

The county commission meetings for January, February, and March 1996 will be rescheduled to the third Thursday of these months.

THEREUPON, MEETING ADJOURNED.